Your First DMR Codeplug

Chris Andrist, KC7WSU
Roger Davies, N6DVZ



UTAH

Information Needed

* Frequency / Offset
* (Color Code
* Your DMR ID

* Talkgroup ID

e Timeslot




Frequency / Offset / Color Code
o WwWW.DMR-UTAH.net

Primary Repeaters

Repeater (City | Coverage Area) Call Sign Frequency Color Code
Salt Lake Salt Lake County NeDVZ 447.9375 -5MHz CCi1
Woodland Hills Utah County KCTWST 4498000 -5MHz ccd
Logan Cache County NUTTS 447.0000 -5MHz cc
Riverside Tremonton, Logan, Ogden NUTTS 4471250 -5MHz CC1
Rocky Poink Ogden NUT7TS 447.3500 -5MHz Ccc
North Park Logan NUT7TS 4473750 -5MHz CC1
Mesa, AZ Mesa N7DJZ 446.3500 -5MHz cci

Boise, ID Boise WAT7GSK 444.0750 +5MHz cc1




DMR-UTAH

Talkgroups
DMR-UTAH Codeplugs
Talkgroup

Local 1

Local 2

Reflectors

Worldwide

M Armerica

Simplex

USA

Timeslot

Detail f Use

Local Repeater Only

Local Repeater Only

Connect to Reflectors 4000-4999
Warldwide (Short Q50's)

Morth America (Short Q50's)
Simplex Frequencies

United States

Utah Statewide TS 2

Utah Statewide TS 1
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“DMR-UTAH
Your DMR ID

www.DMR-UTAH.net

.M_
DMR-UTAH

Users

Radio ID

3149001

3145002

3145003

3145004

3149005

3149006

3149007

3149008

3145009

3149010

Callsign
NeDVZ
KCTWSU
WR7O
KG7CRH
MNT7JEH
MN7SLC
WTRSS
KIiMWB
AATI

KCTWST

——

Name

Roger Davies
Chris Andrist
Douglas Datwyler
Brandon Smith
Joseph Giraudo
Dan Dialogue

Phil Wingfield
IMichael Backus

Joe Maughan

DMR-UTAH RadioPro

City

West Jordan
Lehi

Sandy

Layton
Layton

Salt Lake City
Ogden

Sandy

Kearns

Lehi




-UTAH
Codeplug Components

General Settings
Contacts

RX Group List
Channels

Zones

Scan Lists

Roaming Lists - Some Radios




Demo Timel!
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How To Get Started?

* Radio
e DMR ID - www.dmr-marc.net

* Repeater Information / Hotspot

Stuck? - www.DMR-UTAH.net




Questions?




